. The Board resumed its session this 5th day of October, A. D. 1938, with all members of the
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2oard present Eugene XcCerthy presiding.

- On motion duly made and carried the following bills were audited and approved for payment

C.. E. Bedford
John Anderson
John W. Robirson

Linda Felton Schafer

Workmen's Compensation Dept. -

Laura M, Davies .
Rosalie Irene
C..H. Espy

Roy E. Spicer
Ruth 3 Larsen

R. A. Hakale
Leslie L. Armstrong
D. .R. Higley

Alva Baum

Mys., A. J. Rosier
Elqise leMasters.
Charlotte Romiek .
Signe Gustafson
John McPherson
John NcPherson
Jonn NcPrerson
Thomas C, Stanton
Eerry L. Forney
Joe, Montgomery
Jchn R. Kortes

Ben M. Welsh

Even Jones

William R, Burke .
R. E. Cooper
County T;easurer :
Mina T. Woodhouse.
Margaret A. Cathey
Freq C. Friend
Elizabeth Larsen .
Virginia Nelson
Jefry Sloss

Elaine Felton
Cdunty Cle:k
Lirda Felton Schafer
Ethel Swanson
Katherine MacPherson
Eileen McGarry

Wm. A, Johnson

Labor:& Materisl Rooms In School House
Contract for Bridge, R & B

Contrect Lamont-Bairoil Road, R & B

Refund

Balznce.Premiums Peace Officer & Road & Rridge
Meals for Election Board

Meals for Election Board

Road Work, R & B

Repairing Rpad as Per Contract, R & 3

“ Judge of E lection & Postage Election Supvlies

Deputy Assessor, Salery & Mileage

Criminal Expense

County Attorney, Salary & Expenses

Deputy Sheriff & Inspecgor, Fees & Expenses
Office ®ental for County Coroner

Stenographer for County Attorney, Salary

* Clerk District Court, Salery & Expénse

Deputy.CIerk District Court, Salery
Speriff, Salary

Mileage & Expences

Eoard for County Prisoners

Salary & Expenses

Jailor & Janitor, Salary

Night Jailor, Salary

Deputy Sheriff, Salery

Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses

Deputy Sheriff & Mileage

Deputy Sheriff, Salary

Deputy Sheriff, Szlary & Expenses
Office Expense

County Treasurer, Salary ,
Deputy County Treasurer, Salery
Asgictant Treasurer, salary
Assisting Treasurer

Assisting Treasurer

Assisting Treasurer

Assisting Treasurer

Office Expénse

Salary & Mileage

Deputy County Cierk, Salary
Assistant Clerk, Salary
Assistant Clerk, Salary

Office Expense

576.81

420.00

1440,25

127.50
18.11
10.00

7.50
150.00
123.00

9.59

144,20
16.50

215.97
61.82
25.00

© 75.00

170.35

100.00

50.00
"103.55
61.28

25.00

28.80
35.L8
13.25
185.38
125.00
100.00
100.00

5.50

576.81
490.00
1L440.26
-127.50
1s.i1
10.00
7.50
150.00
123.00
9.5¢

144,20

100.00
50.00
103.55
01.88
25.00
53.25
"131.83
165,65
150.00
125.00
"30.72
32.68
28.80
5.8
13.25
185.38
125.00
100.00
100.00

6.50
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Eelen W. Shipman
Helen A, Irving
Josephine Mace
chpb,Waeckerlin
Eoward Corpening
RQW.R.MMmmgm
C.‘R. Patterson
John S, Evens

R.'V; Batterton,.M. D.
R..M. Leoke, M. p.
Le}and R, Dufty
C..R. Watson

M.‘E. Pickett

Chgs. lorgen

James Karstoft

Jages M. Kent

Ci?y of Rawlins
Raylins Cafe

Rogky Mountain Ggs Co.
Keystone Envelope Co.
Lu?her Jarvig

Ste:te Treasurer

Thg Mills Co.

C. V. Jeffrey

Postal Telegraph-Catle Co.!

Pierce & Ryan

J. C. Martinez
" son

.John/Supply Co.

Idegl Bakery
Raw}ins Republicap Co.
Cha@ Shaffer
Tom:Beedle

Thos. D, Murrie
Peter J. Mohs
Petgr J. Mohs
Chas. Siltamaki
Iea% Kord

Fre@ T. Stratman .
Geo?ge W. Seal

W. Ray Cheesbrougb
Helger Engstrom
Don Austin
Joe.Humphreys

Burt Humphreys
Frark Fumphreys
Devi}o Solace

A, B. Cornwell

S. G. Ross

Agsistant Assessor, salary
County Sup't. of Schools, Salery
Deputy Sup't. of Schools, Salary
Justice of Peace, Salary & Expense
Justice of Peace, Salary & Expense
Justice of Pecce, Salary

Justice of Peace, Expense
Justice of Peace, Expence

County Eealth Officer, Fees .
Deputy Eealth Officer, Fees
Water Commissioner, Fees & Mileacse
Weter Commissioner, Selary
Coroner, Per Diem & Expenses
Assistiug Deputy Sheriff
Trapper-Hunter, Salary
Trepper-Funter, Salary

Water Service to Carbon County
Criminal Expense

Gas Service to Carbon County
Office Suvplies

Labor, R & 3

Care of County Indigents

Office & Election Supplies
Lunacy Commiesion

Messeges

Drugs

Revairs to Frigidaire

Repairs, R& 2

Bread for Selvation Army
Printing & Advertising
Advertising

Eauling

Truck & Labor

Lebor Court House

Labor

Labor, R & 3

Labor, R & B

Lzbor, R & 3

Labor, R & 2

Lator, R & 3B

Labor, R & 3B

Lahor, R & B

Labor, R& B

Labor, R & B

Labor, R &3

Labor & Team, R & B

Repairs, R & B
Labor, R & B

100.00
150.00
75.00
gh.50
51.65

125.00
38,00
14,54
22.65
90.00

g.00
30.00

123.73
60.00
17.82

9.39
3.70
L0.00
28.50
268.01
7.20
13.00

130.00
80.00
31.20

150.00

150.00
150.00
150.00
L5.00
20.00
25.00
150.00
185.77
28.00
11.48

150.00

100.00
150.00
75.00
gl .50
51.65
41.56
20.00
10.00
L. co
50.00
20,38
125.00
. 24,60

. 15.0 0

125.00
125.00
38.00
14,64

. 22,65

90.00
.00
30.00
123;73
60.00 -
17.82
.39
3.70
40.00
- 28.50
268,61
+ 7.20
13.00
130.00
£0.00
.31.20
150.00
139.60
150.00
150.00
150.00

45,00

1 20.00

25.00
1£0.00
155.77

28.00

11.18

150.00




Richard T. Blydenburgh
Williem Erickson

Nels Haglund

F. C. From

R. E. Brink

Auto Goods Co.

R. R. Crow & Co._
Cooper Chevrolet

W. H. Jordan

Forest Products Treating Co.
Ben A, Seahorn

Shively Hardware Co.
Worthem Macrinery Co.
Black Auto Supply
Vogel's Saw Mill
Stendard 0iL Co.

Bi11 Gaddis

T. D. Livingston
Contirental 0il Co.
Sinclair Refining Co.
Herry J. Cashman
Lewis Jost, Jr.

Geo, V. Gonterman
Eggene McCarthy
Eugene McCarthy

Gus Larson

Gus Larson

F. F. Hensen

F. F. Hansen

Wm. A, Johnson

Hglen A. Irving

Hugh K. Fulton

It R. Daugherty )

T@osi J. Stephenson
Franx Boyd

F. D. Boyd

Rey A, Corbett, M. D.
S. S. Sharp

Firet National Bank, Rawlins
Western Union ‘

Dave's Standard Service
Assessors & Treas. Ass'rh.
Wyoming State Tribune
Chicago Journal of Commerce
The Day

Richard A. Garretson

Henry Cardwell

"Labor, R & 3B

Ia‘bor, R&3B

Labor, R & B

Labor, R & B

Labor, R & B

Tires & Tubes, R & B
Lumber, R & B
Pevairs, R & B
iabor, Ré&B

Bridge Material, R & B
Labor, R & B
Sunplies, R &3
Repairs, R & B

Repairs. R&3B

Maintaining Road, R & B

0il, R &3

Labor, R & 3B

Watchman County Shops, R & B

Cil, R & 3

Gas & 0i1, R & 3

Labor & Material, REB

Bridge Material, R & B

Labor, R & B

Commissioner, Ber Diem & Expenses
Commissioner, Quarﬁerly Selary
Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses
Commissibner, Quarterly Salary
Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses
Commissioner, Quarterly Salary
Assessor, Salary

County Supt, of Schools, Mileage & Eypenses

Expense County Indigent

Dep. Sheriff & Irspector, Fees & Expenses

Commissary Clerk, Supplementary Salary
Justice of Peace, Expense
‘egls for Election Board

Deputy County Health Officer, Fees & Mileage

County Surveyor, Per Diem & Expenses

Office Rental for County Attorney
Messages and Clock Rental

Gas, R & B

Dues

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Labor, Loading Shute

Inspecting Cattle, Fee

150.00
160.50
20.00
08.L5
35.66

. 29.h8

25,00
205,43
25.00
10.00
61.58
120.00
103.68
175.96
155.77
189.21
50.00
98.30
50.C0
257.58

50.00 .

166,65
126.64

100.00

97.27

39.00.

10.00
3.00
98.40
54,70
35.00
16.70
2.00
5.00
5.90

26.00

13.25

227.00

5.00

120.00
103.68
176.96
149.77
183.21
50.00
98.35
- 50.00
257.58
50.00
166.66
126.6k4
100.00
97.27
39.00
10.00
.3.00
80.40
54%.70
35.00
16.70
2.06
5400
5.90
26.00
13.25
227.00

5.00




302

Mountain States Tels & Tel. Co.
The Barion Pgn Co. -

Pauly Jail Bldg. Coe.
Delano's Conoco Station
Western Chemicel Co.
Bennett Hardware

Robert Peterson

Oscer Priquet

Rawlins Electric Cos

Ed- A. Spythe

H. Larsen

Hans Glad

Wortham Machinery Company
Elk Mountain Trading Co.
Tri-State Iumber Cos

D.-C. Kinneman & Son
Libverty 011 Co.

The Texas Co.

T..J. Connolly

I ternational Harvester Co.
John Anderson

Chief Oil Co.

Wortham Machinery Ce.
Wortham Mechinery Co.
Viortham Machinery Ceo.
Wortham Machinery Ce.
Rawlins 0il Co.

Interstate Mgtor Lines
Standard 0il Co.

Denver Miller

Southwestern Petroleum Co. Inc.
River Street Garecge-
Central Garege

Denver Oxygen Co.

West Service Station

C..B. McKenzie |
C..J. McFeeters

Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co.
Maxine Hplmes

Lee Stackhouse

Telephone Service

Office Supplies

Supplies for Jail

Gas, R & B

Supplies for Jail

Repairs to Sewing Room & Election Supplies
County Asent, Salary & Expenses
Delivéring Ballot Boxes

Electric Service to Carbon County
Supplies for Court Eouse
Supplies, R & B end Court House
Bridge Lumber, R & B

Payrent on. LeTourneau, R & B
Prestone, R & B

Supplies, R & B

Labor & Repalrs, R & B

Diesel Fuel, R & B

Gas, R& B

Maintaining Road, R & B

Repairs, R & B

Labor, R & B -

" Gas, R &B

Payment on LeTourneau, R & B
Rental for Caterpillar, R &B
Payment on Diesel Tractor, R &3
Repairs, R & B

Gas & 011, R & B

Freight, R & 3B

Gas & 011, R & B

Labor & Teams, R & B

Supplies, R & B

Repairs, R & B

Revairs, R & B

Supplies, R & B

Rental of Cabins, R & B

Gas, R & B

Repairs, R & B

Phone & Tolls for County Agent
Secretary for County Agent, Salary

Labor and Rails, R & B

ELECTION PROCLAMATION

One Representative in Congress

One Governor

One Secretary of State

19.75
28.75

rr

2.00
239.06
134,10
oLk, 00

16.62
66423
5¢85
226,00

121.70

©100.00

53.10
20.88

6.00
49.%0
36.23
%0.00

* )"'2033

16.00
14.55
100.00
500.00
300.00
93.14
75.24
1.66
171.84
21.00
33.00
22.79
L, o5
29.50
24,00
g.Lo
6.1k
2L.75
Lg.3h

109.00

178.59
12.75
28.75

2,66

239,06

134,10

2kl 00

1.50
66,23
5.85
- 226.00

121,70

100,00
53,10
20.88

6.00
49.50

"36.23
L0.00
42,33
16.00
k.55

" 100,00

500,00

300.00
93,14
75.24

© 1.66

171.84

¢ 2100
33.00
22.79
“ ;25
"29.50
24,00
- 8.h0
6.1k
2175
48,34
75.84

Notice is hereby given, that in compliance with Section 75-112 and Section 356-113 Wyoming
Revised Statutes 1931, General Election will be held in the several voting precincts of the County of Carbon,

State of Wyoming, on Tuesday, November 8th, 1938, at which the following officers will be chosen. to-wit:
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One State Auditor

One Superintendent of Public Instruction

One State Senator

Three 1‘lt-:*presentz;.'civess in the State Legislature

One Justice of the Supreme Court

Ore District Judge-Second Judicial District

Proposed Constitutional Amendment Number One

One County Clerk

One County Sheriff

One County Treasurer

One County & Prosecuting Attorney

One Clerk of the District Court

One County Assessor

One County Syrveyor

Two County Commissioners (Four Year Term)

One County Coroner

One County Superintendent of Schools

One Justice of the Peace in each Justice Precinct

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, The Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, in the State of

Wyoming, has caused these presents to be signed by its Chairman, attested by the Clerk of said Board, and
the seal of said County to be hereunto affixed this 5th day of October, A. D. 1938

BOARD COF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CARBON COUNTY,
STATE OF WYOMING.

ATTESTa;%4:Li¢L«_féix—ébzszs)64l>ﬂu«~/ By //zféz;§Z¢*L‘2;jZ%;, TféiiZ%;;f

County Clerk and Clerk of the Board . Ch%yéman
of County Commissioners of the County
of Carbon, State of Wyoming.

Upon motion the meeting wasAregularly edjourned until the following day at 10:00 ofclock
A. M, : , -y

'The Board rsconvened this 6tp day of October, A. D. 1938, at 10:00 A. M., with all
members of the Board present Eugene lcCarthy inNthe chair.

~. Proceeding to the day's business the following reports were dulj‘audited and apprgved:

County Treasursr Clerk. of the District Court, County Clerk County Assessor and Justices of the Peace
Rawlins Prec1nct A, Bagzs and Encampment. ' _

The official bond of W. C. Condict, Treasu;er of School District No. 22, was aporoved
and ordered filed. . : i | )

On motion €uly made and carried the following Abatements and Rebates of Texes were allowed

Neis Nastrum - Dist;ict No. 5 .‘:i Rebate Amount $ 2.00
Union Pacific.Coal Csmpany Dissrict ﬁol Zz‘_}ﬂ ,.Afi Rebate ©° "Amount ~6.01 .
Mrs. Maude Balers District No. j-; . Abatement | Amount ’ 19.27
i..m. Armstrong = Dispriét No. 3 :- Avatement | Amount 32,01
T. E. Callison Distq;pt'ko. é , Abatement ;: | " Amount . 13.77
Mrs. Jessie Gilder B District No. 3f C ;i . Abatement | _ Anount 25.00
¥rs. R. W. Kelly Distr;;t Bo. 3 T Abatement : Anmount 15.28
Mrs. Elizabeth Co}e o District No: Y _ Abstement Amount 14,24
J. A. Evens . - Dystrict No. 3 .'u'  Avatement Apount 22.82

| <L : Eugene
On motion of Gus Larson seconded by/ McCarthy end carried and Agreement was made

between County Commissioners of Carbon Csunty and Andrew Larson, Landscapte Architect of Denver, Colorado
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regarding general landscepe plans and necessary detail plens for the development of the Carbon County

Court House grounds at Rewlins, Wyoming.

By resolution of the Board duly made and carried the Crairman and Clerk of said Board were

duly autrorized to execute and deliver Commissioners' Deeds to Jake Gassman, Alfred Branch, Fred Ras-

mussen end George A. Bible.

There being no further business epnearing the meeting was regularly adjourned until

Tuesday, November lst, 1938,

BOARD OF COUNTY COLIIISSIONERS, OF CARBON

COUNTY % ﬁ(e
Attestge—«“- %L%FOC’A‘/M/ By
r Chaiiéhn.




