

The Board resumed its session this 5th day of October, A. D. 1938, with all members of the Board present Eugene McCarthy presiding.

On motion duly made and carried the following bills were audited and approved for payment:

C. E. Bedford	Labor & Material Rooms In School House	576.81	576.81
John Anderson	Contract for Bridge, R & B	490.00	490.00
John W. Robirson	Contract Lamont-Bairoil Road, R & B	1440.36	1440.36
Linda Felton Schafer	Refund	127.50	127.50
Workmen's Compensation Dept.	Balance Premiums Peace Officer & Road & Bridge	18.11	18.11
Laura M. Davies	Meals for Election Board	10.00	10.00
Rosalie Irene	Meals for Election Board	7.50	7.50
C. H. Espy	Road Work, R & B	150.00	150.00
Roy E. Spicer	Repairing Road as Per Contract, R & B	123.00	123.00
Ruth B. Larsen	Judge of Election & Postage Election Supplies	9.59	9.59
R. A. Hakala	Deputy Assessor, Salary & Mileage	144.20	144.20
Leslie L. Armstrong	Criminal Expense	16.50	16.50
D. R. Higley	County Attorney, Salary & Expenses	215.97	215.97
Alva Baum	Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses	61.82	61.82
Mrs. A. J. Rosier	Office Rental for County Coroner	25.00	25.00
Eloise LeMasters	Stenographer for County Attorney, Salary	75.00	75.00
Charlotte Romick	Clerk District Court, Salary & Expense	170.36	170.36
Signe Gustafson	Deputy Clerk District Court, Salary	125.00	125.00
John McPherson	Sheriff, Salary	166.66	166.66
John McPherson	Mileage & Expenses	285.91	285.91
John McPherson	Board for County Prisoners	133.00	133.00
Thomas C. Stanton	Salary & Expenses	198.23	198.23
Harry L. Forney	Jailor & Janitor, Salary	150.00	150.00
Joe. Montgomery	Night Jailor, Salary	100.00	100.00
John R. Kortes	Deputy Sheriff, Salary	50.00	50.00
Ben. M. Welsh	Deputy Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses	103.55	103.55
Evan Jones	Deputy Sheriff & Mileage	61.88	61.88
William R. Burke	Deputy Sheriff, Salary	25.00	25.00
R. E. Cooper	Deputy Sheriff, Salary & Expenses	53.25	53.25
County Treasurer	Office Expense	131.83	131.83
Mina T. Woodhouse	County Treasurer, Salary	166.66	166.66
Margaret A. Cathey	Deputy County Treasurer, Salary	150.00	150.00
Fred C. Friend	Assistant Treasurer, Salary	125.00	125.00
Elizabeth Larsen	Assisting Treasurer	30.72	30.72
Virginia Nelson	Assisting Treasurer	32.68	32.68
Jerry Sloss	Assisting Treasurer	28.80	28.80
Elaine Felton	Assisting Treasurer	36.48	36.48
County Clerk	Office Expense	13.25	13.25
Linda Felton Schafer	Salary & Mileage	185.38	185.38
Ethel Swanson	Deputy County Clerk, Salary	125.00	125.00
Katherine MacPherson	Assistant Clerk, Salary	100.00	100.00
Eileen McGarry	Assistant Clerk, Salary	100.00	100.00
Wm. A. Johnson	Office Expense	6.50	6.50

Helen W. Shipman	Assistant Assessor, Salary	100.00	100.00
Helen A. Irving	County Sup't. of Schools, Salary	150.00	150.00
Josephine Mace	Deputy Sup't. of Schools, Salary	75.00	75.00
Jacob Waeckerlin	Justice of Peace, Salary & Expense	84.50	84.50
Howard Corpening	Justice of Peace, Salary & Expense	51.65	51.65
Robt. R. Molyneaux	Justice of Peace, Salary	41.66	41.66
C. R. Patterson	Justice of Peace, Expense	20.00	20.00
John S. Evans	Justice of Peace, Expense	10.00	10.00
R. V. Batterton, M. D.	County Health Officer, Fees	44.00	44.00
R. M. Leake, M. D.	Deputy Health Officer, Fees	50.00	50.00
Leland R. Dufty	Water Commissioner, Fees & Mileage	26.38	26.38
C. R. Watson	Water Commissioner, Salary	125.00	125.00
M. E. Pickett	Coroner, Per Diem & Expenses	24.60	24.60
Chas. Morgan	Assisting Deputy Sheriff	15.00	15.00
James Karstoft	Trapper-Hunter, Salary	125.00	125.00
James M. Kent	Trapper-Hunter, Salary	125.00	125.00
City of Rawlins	Water Service to Carbon County	38.00	38.00
Rawlins Cafe	Criminal Expense	14.64	14.64
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.	Gas Service to Carbon County	22.65	22.65
Keystone Envelope Co.	Office Supplies	90.00	90.00
Luther Jarvis	Labor, R & B	8.00	8.00
State Treasurer	Care of County Indigents	30.00	30.00
The Mills Co.	Office & Election Supplies	123.73	123.73
C. W. Jeffrey	Lunacy Commission	60.00	60.00
Postal Telegraph-Cable Co.	Messages	17.82	17.82
Pierce & Ryan	Drugs	9.39	9.39
J. C. Martinez son John/Supply Co.	Repairs to Frigidaire	3.70	3.70
Ideal Bakery	Repairs, R & B	40.00	40.00
Rawlins Republican Co.	Bread for Salvation Army	28.50	28.50
Chad Shaffer	Printing & Advertising	268.61	268.61
Tom Beedie	Advertising	7.20	7.20
Thos. D. Murrie	Hauling	13.00	13.00
Peter J. Mohs	Truck & Labor	130.00	130.00
Peter J. Mohs	Labor Court House	80.00	80.00
Chas. Siltamaki	Labor	31.20	31.20
Neal Korb	Labor, R & B	150.00	150.00
Fred T. Stratman	Labor, R & B	139.60	139.60
George W. Seal	Labor, R & B	150.00	150.00
W. Ray Cheesbrough	Labor, R & B	150.00	150.00
Helmer Engstrom	Labor, R & B	45.00	45.00
Don Austin	Labor, R & B	20.00	20.00
Joe Humphreys	Labor, R & B	25.00	25.00
Burt Humphreys	Labor, R & B	150.00	150.00
Frank Humphreys	Labor, R & B	155.77	155.77
Devilo Solace	Labor & Team, R & B	28.00	28.00
A. B. Cornwell	Repairs, R & B	11.48	11.48
S. G. Ross	Labor, R & B	150.00	150.00

Richard T. Blydenburgh	Labor, R & B	138.48	138.48
William Erickson	Labor, R & B	86.55	86.55
Nels Haglund	Labor, R & B	155.77	155.77
F. C. From	Labor, R & B	155.77	155.77
R. E. Brink	Labor, R & B	98.09	98.09
Auto Goods Co.	Tires & Tubes, R & B	479.02	479.02
R. R. Crow & Co.	Lumber, R & B	446.38	446.38
Cooper Chevrolet	Repairs, R & B	91.20	91.20
W. H. Jordan	Labor, R & B	150.00	150.00
Forest Products Treating Co.	Bridge Material, R & B	160.50	160.50
Ben A. Seahorn	Labor, R & B	20.00	20.00
Shively Hardware Co.	Supplies, R & B	68.45	68.45
Wortham Machinery Co.	Repairs, R & B	35.66	35.66
Black Auto Supply	Repairs, R & B	29.48	29.48
Vogel's Saw Mill	Maintaining Road, R & B	25.00	25.00
Standard Oil Co.	Oil, R & B	205.43	205.43
Bill Gaddis	Labor, R & B	25.00	25.00
T. D. Livingston	Watchman County Shops, R & B	10.00	10.00
Continental Oil Co.	Oil, R & B	61.58	61.58
Sinclair Refining Co.	Gas & Oil, R & B	120.00	120.00
Harry J. Cashman	Labor & Material, R&B	103.68	103.68
Lewis Jost, Jr.	Bridge Material, R & B	176.96	176.96
Geo. V. Gonterman	Labor, R & B	155.77	149.77
Eugene McCarthy	Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses	189.21	189.21
Eugene McCarthy	Commissioner, Quarterly Salary	50.00	50.00
Gus Larson	Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses	98.36	98.36
Gus Larson	Commissioner, Quarterly Salary	50.00	50.00
F. F. Hansen	Commissioner, Per Diem & Expenses	257.58	257.58
F. F. Hansen	Commissioner, Quarterly Salary	50.00	50.00
Wm. A. Johnson	Assessor, Salary	166.66	166.66
Helen A. Irving	County Supt, of Schools, Mileage & Expenses	126.64	126.64
Hugh K. Fulton	Expense County Indigent	100.00	100.00
I. R. Daugherty	Dep. Sheriff & Inspector, Fees & Expenses	97.27	97.27
Thos. J. Stephenson	Commissary Clerk, Supplementary Salary	39.00	39.00
Frank Boyd	Justice of Peace, Expense	10.00	10.00
F. D. Boyd	Meals for Election Board	3.00	3.00
Ray A. Corbett, M. D.	Deputy County Health Officer, Fees & Mileage	98.40	80.40
S. S. Sharp	County Surveyor, Per Diem & Expenses	54.70	54.70
First National Bank, Rawlins	Office Rental for County Attorney	35.00	35.00
Western Union	Messages and Clock Rental	16.70	16.70
Dave's Standard Service	Gas, R & B	2.06	2.06
Assessors & Treas. Ass'n.	Dues	5.00	5.00
Wyoming State Tribune	Advertising	5.90	5.90
Chicago Journal of Commerce	Advertising	26.00	26.00
The Day	Advertising	13.25	13.25
Richard A. Garretson	Labor, Loading Shute	227.00	227.00
Henry Cardwell	Inspecting Cattle, Fee	5.00	5.00

Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co.	Telephone Service	178.59	178.59
The Barion Pen Co.	Office Supplies	19.75	19.75
Pauly Jail Bldg. Co.	Supplies for Jail	28.75	28.75
Delano's Conoco Station	Gas, R & B	2.66	2.66
Western Chemical Co.	Supplies for Jail	239.06	239.06
Bennett Hardware	Repairs to Sewing Room & Election Supplies	134.10	134.10
Robert Peterson	County Agent, Salary & Expenses	244.00	244.00
Oscar Priquet	Delivering Ballot Boxes	16.62	1.50
Rawlins Electric Co.	Electric Service to Carbon County	66.23	66.23
Ed. A. Smythe	Supplies for Court House	5.85	5.85
H. Larsen	Supplies, R & B and Court House	226.00	226.00
Hans Glad	Bridge Lumber, R & B	121.70	121.70
Wortham Machinery Company	Payment on LeTourneau, R & B	100.00	100.00
Elk Mountain Trading Co.	Prestone, R & B	53.10	53.10
Tri-State Lumber Co.	Supplies, R & B	20.88	20.88
D.C. Kinnaman & Son	Labor & Repairs, R & B	6.00	6.00
Liberty Oil Co.	Diesel Fuel, R & B	49.50	49.50
The Texas Co.	Gas, R & B	36.23	36.23
T.J. Connolly	Maintaining Road, R & B	40.00	40.00
International Harvester Co.	Repairs, R & B	42.33	42.33
John Anderson	Labor, R & B	16.00	16.00
Chief Oil Co.	Gas, R & B	14.55	14.55
Wortham Machinery Co.	Payment on LeTourneau, R & B	100.00	100.00
Wortham Machinery Co.	Rental for Caterpillar, R & B	500.00	500.00
Wortham Machinery Co.	Payment on Diesel Tractor, R & B	300.00	300.00
Wortham Machinery Co.	Repairs, R & B	93.14	93.14
Rawlins Oil Co.	Gas & Oil, R & B	75.24	75.24
Interstate Motor Lines	Freight, R & B	1.66	1.66
Standard Oil Co.	Gas & Oil, R & B	171.84	171.84
Denver Miller	Labor & Teams, R & B	21.00	21.00
Southwestern Petroleum Co. Inc.	Supplies, R & B	33.00	33.00
River Street Garage	Repairs, R & B	22.79	22.79
Central Garage	Repairs, R & B	4.25	4.25
Denver Oxygen Co.	Supplies, R & B	29.50	29.50
West Service Station	Rental of Cabins, R & B	24.00	24.00
C.B. McKenzie	Gas, R & B	8.40	8.40
C.J. McFeeters	Repairs, R & B	6.14	6.14
Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co.	Phone & Tolls for County Agent	21.75	21.75
Maxine Holmes	Secretary for County Agent, Salary	48.34	48.34
Lee Stackhouse	Labor and Rails, R & B	109.00	75.84

ELECTION PROCLAMATION

Notice is hereby given, that in compliance with Section 36-112 and Section 36-113 Wyoming Revised Statutes 1931, General Election will be held in the several voting precincts of the County of Carbon, State of Wyoming, on Tuesday, November 8th, 1938, at which the following officers will be chosen. to-wit:

One Representative in Congress

One Governor

One Secretary of State

One State Auditor
 One Superintendent of Public Instruction
 One State Senator
 Three Representatives in the State Legislature
 One Justice of the Supreme Court
 One District Judge-Second Judicial District
 Proposed Constitutional Amendment Number One
 One County Clerk
 One County Sheriff
 One County Treasurer
 One County & Prosecuting Attorney
 One Clerk of the District Court
 One County Assessor
 One County Surveyor
 Two County Commissioners (Four Year Term)
 One County Coroner
 One County Superintendent of Schools
 One Justice of the Peace in each Justice Precinct

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County, in the State of Wyoming, has caused these presents to be signed by its Chairman, attested by the Clerk of said Board, and the seal of said County to be hereunto affixed this 5th day of October, A. D. 1938

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CARBON COUNTY,
STATE OF WYOMING.

ATTEST: Linda Detton Schaefer
County Clerk and Clerk of the Board
of County Commissioners of the County
of Carbon, State of Wyoming.

By _____

Eugene McCarthy
Chairman.

Upon motion the meeting was regularly adjourned until the following day at 10:00 o'clock
A. M.

The Board reconvened this 6th day of October, A. D. 1938, at 10:00 A. M., with all
members of the Board present Eugene McCarthy in the chair.

Proceeding to the day's business the following reports were duly audited and approved:
County Treasurer, Clerk of the District Court, County Clerk, County Assessor and Justices of the Peace
Rawlins Precinct A, Baggs and Encampment.

The official bond of W. C. Condict, Treasurer of School District No. 22, was approved
and ordered filed.

On motion duly made and carried the following Abatements and Rebates of Taxes were allowed

	District No.	Rebate	Amount	
Nels Nastrum	5		\$ 2.00	
Union Pacific Coal Company	7	Rebate	6.01	
Mrs. Maude Baiers	3	Abatement	19.27	
L. E. Armstrong	3	Abatement	32.01	
T. E. Callison	6	Abatement	13.77	
Mrs. Jessie Gilder	3	Abatement	25.06	
Mrs. R. W. Kelly	3	Abatement	19.28	
Mrs. Elizabeth Cole	4	Abatement	14.24	
J. A. Evans	3	Abatement	22.82	

On motion of Gus Larson seconded by McCarthy and carried and Agreement was made
between County Commissioners of Carbon County and Andrew Larson, Landscape Architect of Denver, Colorado

regarding general landscape plans and necessary detail plans for the development of the Carbon County Court House grounds at Rawlins, Wyoming.

By resolution of the Board duly made and carried the Chairman and Clerk of said Board were duly authorized to execute and deliver Commissioners' Deeds to Jake Gassman, Alfred Branch, Fred Rasmussen and George A. Bible.

There being no further business appearing the meeting was regularly adjourned until Tuesday, November 1st, 1938.

Attest, Frank D. Conroy

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, OF CARBON
COUNTY
By Eugene McCarthy
Chairman.